﻿BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

STATE OF MISSOURI
In the Matter of the Application of 

) 
 

Union Electric Company d/b/a AmerenUE
) 
 

for an Order Authorizing the Sale and 

) 
Case No. EO-2010-0263 
 

Transfer of Certain Assets of AmerenUE 
) 

 

to St. James Municipal Utilities 


) 

 

and Rolla Municipal Utilities. 


) 

MOTION TO REQUEST ADDITIONAL TIME TO RESPONSE TO ORDER
1. Comes now Donna Hawley of 2602 Brook Dr., Rolla, Mo to request extension of two days, making the deadline August 11, 2010, for response to Oder Directing Filing.
2. I am also requesting three additional days extension to appeal the Order setting the Expedited Procedural Schedul as the tenth day was yesterday, making the appeal deadline August 12, 2010.

3. I wa unable to complete my response because of a flare up of my disability that is causing significant pain and would appreciate your accomodation in this matter.







Respectfully submitted,







Donna D. Hawley







2602 Brook Dr.







Rolla, MO 65401







hawleyd@fidnet.com






573-458-2165

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document was

sent by electronic mail, on August 10, 2010, to the following:
Kevin Thompson 

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL 

Governor Office Building, 8th Floor 

Jefferson City, Mo 65101 Jefferson City, MO 65101

Kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov  

Lewis Mills

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC COUNSEL 

Governor Office Building, 6th Floor

lewis.mills@ded.mo.gov
Steven R. Sullivan 

Thomas M. Byrne 

AMEREN SERVICES COMPANY 

St. Louis, MO 

lowery@smithlewis.com 

ssullivan@ameren.com

James B. Lowery

SMITH LEWIS LLP

Columbia, MO

tbyrne@ameren.com
Gary W. Duffy MBE #24905

BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C.

312 E. Capitol Avenue

P. O. Box 456

Jefferson City, MO 65102

duffy@brydonlaw.com 

Attorneys for

The City of Rolla, Missouri

The City of St. James, Missouri






Respectfully submitted,

 



 Donna D. Hawley
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